Case 1:20-cv-01074-TCB Document 1-2 Filed 03/09/20 Page 1 of 9

EXHIBIT A
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CLERK OF STATE COURT
GWINNETT COUNTY, GEORGIA

: ' 20-C-00611-S6
1/30/2020 12:02 PM

INTHE STATE COURT OF GWINNETT COUNTY . ;
ol e Ui

STATE OF GEORGIA

ROTHSCHILD INVESTMENT GROUP, INC
2221 PEACHTREE RD NE STE 174

. ATLANTA, GA 30309 : . »
’ - —. . 20-C-00611-
Plaintiff's Name, Address, City, State, Zip Code’ L CWIL ACTION FILE # ¢-00 ' 36

PLAINTIFF

FACEBOOK, INC ¢/o REGISTERED AGENT:
CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY . .

' 40 TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY SOUTH STE 300"
NORCROSS, GA 30092 . o

Defendant's Name, Address, Gily, State, Zip Code
DEFENDANT

SUMMONS

TO THE .ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT: -

You are hereby summoned and required to file with the Clerk of said court and serve upon the Plaintiff’s attorney, whose name

and address is:' ,49'\)“,\ Q" ’B Ouin )
VR Peccireerd ve & [ 7y
Attante, ) 64 30309

an answer to the complaint which is herewith served upon you, within 30 days after service of this summons upon you, exclusive of
the day of service. If you fail to do so, judgment by default will be taken against you for the relief demanded in the complaint,

mis_ D4t day of 30lnu\u7\F , 2020,

Richard T. Alexander, Jr.,

Cler! uperior Court
\ ¢ 4
—
. By:

" Deputy Clerk

INS’I’RUCTIONS_: Attach addendum sheet for additional parties if needed, make notation on this sheet if addendum sheet is used.

SC-1 Rev. 2011
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-

come Lo court \Mrh or w:thum ap attoruey, If yuu have. wnnusm -booksy

A @E@ﬁ:{i‘@f& E-FILED IN OFFICE - CP

LERK OF STATE COURT

CasgATR GG URT-BroewRir2 Fi
January 24, 2020 Case No; 20-C-00611-86 T - C.00611.56

ROTHSCHILD INVESTMENT GROUP; INC 1/24/2020 3:49 PM

2221 PEACHTREERDNESTEI74 &/ , - x.ii;,
Arlanta, Ga 30303 STATEMENT ()F'CLA‘IM 5 ‘ LERK%/I': M%T .

Plaintiti(s) Name, Addgess
FACEBOOK, INC
40 TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY SOUTH STE 300

. NORCROSS. GA 30092 .,JURY 'TRi AL DEMANDED

| JSuitonNote | }Suiton Account | | Breachof Contract | ] Injury  [X] Other
DEFENDANT IS ILLEGALY WITHHOLDING PAYMENT S DUE TO PLAINTIFF
1 The Gourt has jurisdiction overtho dufend.mt(s) Wi the Dt.fuulam(\:) is & resident ofGWINNETT Cousnty; | ] Other
(please speeify)
Z. leuttff(\i) claims the Defendant(s)is ll)([t,bmd to. tin_ Phuntlff(s) as fali(ms {¥ou mustinclude a briel statement: glvnw
rensonable nofice of the basls for cach’ dmm confained in the Statement ofClmm) On Qetober 17, 2019, Plaintiff-(iled 4
Frademark Infringement Claim vin Defendam’s Tstagram App; I‘Mp Center: O Crefober 19, 2019, Plainkiff feceived-a email response from Defendnnt’s
Tepreseutalive; “seimonr” requesting ~ ain emiail romraddress associated with e organization ordditiona! information clarifying yourmithorization...”.

amul Deist lerters i addition 1o filing several additianal eompiaints with

Plaintilf complied with Defendant’s requests s well a8 providing severdl €
Defendants Help Ceriter. Defendant engaged i complicit actions by contititing to allow users of Befendant’s Platform: Tnstagrum to use of Plaiitifls
Federally Régistéred Trademark (1536102) withobt writteiy mlhonmum wfter being-put on notice By PlaintilE, le)xn[i i seeking a Temporury,
Restraining ()utel and I‘mlmuuaw Imiuu.ucm probilibing. L)elem!.mz lmm allowi mg, any (Y YD nfi)eh.ml.mt 4] I‘l.ttmnn{a“} freun tegallyselling,
advetlising displaving and or using Flaintiff's Registered Trademark wnhm!t wwritten permission. ffom Plaintiffor i's Jegal representatives, Plaintifl’s
elaim i broughtunder Q.C.GA.. 10-1-390-407 allowing civil pehalties up.g. maximum of §5.000 Jjerviolation O.C.G. A 101 A5A52: Slntory
Infringement and *sz-dﬁunaﬁ statutes Q.C.GaA. § L1-372; (4) falseady cm‘;mg. '111(1 unﬂur x.ompuilmn uider 5 UL SO § H2Xay and O.C.GA. §
10-1-390; (5} frand and unfair competition under. () GRAL § 23424585 (6) trademark dilution in violation of G.C.GA. § I(H M(h; sl (71 unjost
enrichmerit in addiion ' Pugitive and Compensatoy Ddlll.lg,k.b.

3. That said claim is in the amownt of __$525,000.00. » principal .00 interest, plus
attorney's fees in the. amount of _0.00 pursuant to NiA « plus
D eosts to-date, and all future costs of thissuit.

Stalé of Géorgia, GWINNETT _ Countyr _
KEVIN BROWN _ swears the for Lgom;, is a just and true statement the

amount owing by defendant(s) to plmxmﬂ‘{s), exclusive of all set-offs und just. gmunds of defense,

By affixing this eleétronic verification, outh or affidavit to /SIKEVIN BROWN
tlu. pfeadmg(s) submitted to the court; andul‘mdlmﬂ my Plaintiff(s). or Agent
clectronit signature hereon, do lierebw swear ot aff' irm (ll Agent, Title or Capacity) Mana ing Partner

that the statements set forth in the above pleading(s) are.
{rue and correct,

470-454-1194
Day lime Phone Number

w———
-

NOTICE AND SUMMONS |
e l!dlil{&) You are hereby notified that the above named lemlll(s) Irashuve made i clairm.and is requesting judgment
‘shown by the foregoing statement, YOU ARE REQUIRED TO FILE or PRESENT AN ANSWER (answer
formis ¢an beobtained for *xbnvr: listed web-sité or Lll,ff\ % pffics) 1O THIS CLAIM WUIHN 30 DAYS AFTER SERVICE OF
THIS CLAIM UPON YOU. [FYOUDO NOT ANSWER, JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.
YOUR ANSWER MAY BE FILED INWRITING OR MAY BE GIVEN ORALLY TO THE JUDGE OR € ERK. 1fyou choose to
file your answer orally, it MUST BE IN OPENTOURT IN PERSON-and within the 30 day period. NO TELEPHONE ANSWERS

ARE PERMITTED, The conrt will hald @ hearing on thiselgim ot the
al.& time to be scheduled dfier your unswer s filed. You miay

TO: AL
against you in (he

ceipts: orother Writings bearing.on this claxm you should
« subpoenaed, seea stafl person i the. Clerk’s
byimimediately Sling o writien angwer
conig to the hearing in pesson ‘and
of the date ol'service. 1
tng novmal

bring them to courtat the time of your hearing.” If you want witiesses or-docunt
office tor assistance; 1f you have s clatm ugaiist tlw Plaintifi(s), you should noti [v e T
and eounterelaim, If you ddl’ll]t to the Pluntiff(s)® elaim bul pecd additional ime 1o piy, vou L
tell the court your financial circumstasces. - Y our answer must be RECEIVED By thie clerk within 30°¢ Ay
you-are uneertain whether your ansiver wiil Lum.lv arrive by wmilsiile: your answer in person ol the clerk’s office
business hours.

This duy of : W20

Magistrate or Diepiity Clerk.of Eourt
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Gomrol No.: 13430712

STATE OF GEORGIA
‘Secretary of State
Corporations Division
313 West Tower
#2 Mattin Luther King; Ji. Dr..
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

I, Brian P. Kemp, The Secrétary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of
Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that.

ROTHSCHILD INVESTMENT GROUP, INC
a Domestic For-Profit Corporation

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF INCGORPORATION under'the laws of the State-of Georgia
on-July 07, 2013 by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the
paying of all fees as-provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated:

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the
State of Georgia on July 16, 2013

B:fh~

Brian P. Kemp
Secretary of State

Tracking #: mfXcBqFS
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o qited States of gmer

Wunited States Patent and Trademark Office ‘?

[
Reg. No. 4,556,102 ROTHSCHILD INVESTMENT GROUP; INC. (GEORGIA CORPORATION)
315 PHARRRD STE A
Registered June 24, 2014 ATLANTA, Ga 30305
Int. CL: 25 FOR: SHORT-SLEEVED OR LONG-SLEEVED T-SHIRTS; T-SHIRTS; T-SHIRTS FOR WOMEN,
IN'CLASS 25.(U.S. CLS. 22 AND 39).
TRADEMARK FIRST USE 1-14-2013; [N COMMERCE 1-14-2013.
PRINCIPAL REGISTER THE MARK CONSISTS OF INTERTWINING "SP" IN STYLIZED FONT.

SER.-NO: 86-975,102, FILED 9-12-2013.

KATHERINE E. HALMEN, EXAMINING:-ATTORNEY

Deputy Director of the United States
Patént and Trademark Office
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DEFENDANT’S COUNTERFEIT APPAREL

beaniesigelsp : & Posts

22}

il beaniesigelsp

13,569 likes o vv ) o m @ Q YV N
beaniesigelsp I'm Back To The Bioek With It Wait Lét Me O Q A 21,527 likes
Clear That Up) NEW SP MERCH FOLLOW

3,626 likes beaniesigelsp 'm a C-E-0 nigga |
@foreverdomeciothing CLICK THE LINK IN THEY BIQ beaniesigelsp New Merch #stateproperty X C'__‘?‘hing, ,{iaef C‘-‘:’"‘?““S«- movies, name it nigga Bullshit
all 325 oommants @foreverdomeciothing Collaboration PURCHASE NOW with rap if you want,
neef_buck 0SS! ¥2 £ (Link in There Bio) ’ f'rm a big boy toy driver nigga

marclamonthill & & &

3

foreverdomeciothing.com With unlaced air-force T's with no licénsel @neef_buck
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k brown <ematlkevinbiosm@yahos.com>

Tue Oct 32,2819, 245 PME. fr 4 i
0 b, ot  iegatmit. COm, me, Heyin, guppsnmfb A0, iegai@fg rom =

é

October 22, 2013
3rd and Final Hotification i
Re: Unauthorized Registered"US Federal Trademark; 4556102 infringement

It has come to our attention that unauthorized and or counteffeit images are béing.advertised on‘inslagram.com pages: (@bean’iesigelsp and @nesf_buck @;statepmpe:ty_‘@fbreverdomecldthing containing our company’s 'f"ederally-trademar'ked’and'registered
logo withgut authofization. ' ' -

The pages-which ve.uriderstan orralled by Dwight' Giant pik/a "Beanie Sigel"and Hanif Muhamimad p/k/a "Neef Blck”. Please’bs atvised that these images coritain'the sald:and solicitation of Unatithofized counterfeit mérchandise & the, infringement of
. our federally, regls{ered 3P mark and was created without our compan_,vs authorization, knowledge or consent and is extremely damagmg to-our mark:

Your aliowed intentional _publi'catibn:ofthe images s
continugd-use.

flerthis notification wil likely injUre our reputation/ good name and excite adverse and derogatory opinicns against our mark. The images are obviously unautherized in nature and we will not tolerate its

Furthér; -use of the .unauthorized images inflingas. upen the tradeimark rights-in that it unlawflilly depicts-our registered tradefmark, whicti-aré protected under various unfair competitioh: and trademark laws and have'been used by our commpary for many. years:
Based ofi the forégding, we demand that you IMMEDIATELY -cedse 3ind desist frorh ali further display, use and publicatior'of the fegistered "SP* image oriall asgéciated Instagraf-and Fatebook severs,’actounts and platforms.

it you fail to:comply with these, demands pledse be assuradthat we will vigotdusly. protect. Guf rights and will take:all action’necessary, intiudirig but ot limited ta; bringing’ a*claim for-damages" ‘andf or injanctive’relief. Wothing inthis letter shall be censtried-as
Ilmmng, in anyway,: legall equitabie nuhts

Please biadvised that:any atterapts to-maiket,.piométe any Merchandisa:and or'any physical gogds-¢ontaining.our'company’s “SP" #hark’ at ‘any upcoming:pdsts; will inchide 2ll infringing partiss..

Al Federal gavsament éntities as needed will be contactéd’as well 9 groviding the naie(s) of all individual(s) willfilly. participatinig ifi the infiingemeht, Including'the DCWA, IRS aid FEC

Your promat:sttentidn to this matter is appreciated,

Sincerely,

!{evin,’Brown_ .
President, ‘Fi_cth'schild’l‘hvestment-Group, Inc

Bleuhouse Biatids, lic



On Wed, Gct 23,2019 a1 5:48 B, Eacebook

<essetiaszalttesiimmsuopor facebook cam> wrole: Case 1:20-cv-01074-TCB Document 1-2 Filed 03/09/20 Page 8 of 9 LR
Hi, .
Thanks foryour report..Based'on-lhe'informatian you have provided, it is notctear to us thatyou are':the fights owner or are otherwise authorized to su'bm}tmis report. -

Te help us tonfirm that you're-autharized to repant, please gni'ajl'ig‘ @b, corn from an émail address-assaciated wilh'the organizetioh or protide us_‘v_vith{éqdit_iohfa! informiation clarifying your authorization tasubrit 1his repoit Pieasereferente this fepnit humber in'your eirigil

Ofice we Téceive 1his information; we will feviet ihis matter furiher,

-

Thanks,

Chuy
Fatebook

>0n Wed Oct23, 2019-11:20:26, original message wiote:

>Tha FaceankTeam receiveda repom.'om you..For refemnce your cnmplalm number is: 434237003944294

=

sPlease note thatthis chantiel is only fof feports of alleged-infringeménts orviolations of your ledal righfs, such as copyrightor traderark. |fyou filed that type of report, na further action is netessary. However, ifyou cofitacted us fhrough this channel abot another matter, you might
notreceive-a response;,

>|fyou're not. canrdenﬁhal your issue concemns mtallectual propeny nghts please consult the istellectual Property section of our Help Center for additional Information:
>IP Help‘Center ¢ i

>Fur helpwn maﬂers "therthan mfnngemem!vmlauon ur your legal }lghts the tinks beigw may be helpfui

#- Hacked accounts fittes f-w-fwfacebmk commelni1317187.70505233

- Fakelimpostor accounts (tlmelmes) hiing Iiwwwwmebonk comifisindd 7421 3{]32591

=~ Abuse (i ( ncludlng spam, hate speech.and harassmeni): h !hem 23790584/

2- Pages ( ncludmg adminissties); hipes: 'viﬂmfarﬂhnokrumlhﬂw aﬂé@f

> Unauthonzed phofos ormdeos hilis % e taceheiok Cominelkia 2847857365 7809

5- Login igsues; hiths vnvaifatehak. ra”n’helgﬂog!

2 Help for users:who have been disabled.or biocked: hitps: ¥
>l the links . abcr«e ‘do not contain the information you're looking for 30U may want to search the Help Center for more. dSSlstanc

SAs a remmder !f your submuss:on contame a repon of alleged mmngememMoIanon of your legal ngh‘_ ‘no funher ac1mn is ne;
sThanks 1

SThe Facebook Team

[

>October23, 2019

=re: §18760898686069

sipie’have communlcated with you fron puf régistered: ‘erhail address'(as well:a personal and management addres "\Ieyr,_o_u_si_eh_m_n.:_s@ma_ﬂ_gom) withthe USTPO and provided & £oby of our Reg\stered trademark.
=1 have, Sffirmed my posmon S nag\r‘g;Pén_h‘e_r,and:CE is vlnvestmenl Groupga Gedy

sifyou do nut remove the lnfnnglng and damaglng post and i |mages fmm the teported Instagram accounts and your servers wﬂhm 24 hours, we Will Seek Iegal action!
»Kevin Brown Managlng Pariner Rathschid. |nvestmentgroup Inc Bleu House Brands LL'C
>

tins

TRt Eh a0k sormtizing
essary.We. wnll took mtu your ‘mattér, ‘shortly.
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:’@ ey ! }'“ S £, S
Civil Action No." LT ~ Magistrate Court 0O

- /,, / 5 Superior Court ]
Date Filed __~( [ 7 / & ™~ State Court

Georgia, Gwinnett County

/)

Y
i
\ ‘ W lr"“\ m’\c"\/‘“ ( SN {’ -{* 4"

- 3.
Attorney's Address ‘, Kutharianic
—QN}:Q \ QP(,\ b Tree Wt ﬂ b7l ve Plaintiff
BPonta , 64 3830 Fercgloo)( | Tnc
Name and Address of party to be served. Defendant
R ~ h : 3
k\)L\))v} A0 /O \pc\\g'u(‘ \ \’rg T
O 200 rurieon Sefgwe owm.x/cu"-’f
Yo Tedaoleg Padwas! South Ste 300 =
——— Garnishee
Notciossy O A 3005
Sheriff's Entry Of Service
| have this day served the defendant personally with a copy
of the within action and summons.
| have this day served the defendant by leaving
a copy of the action and summons at his most notorious place of abode in this County.
Delivered same into hands of described as follows
age, about years; weight, about pounds; height, about feet and inches; domiciled at
the residence of defendant.
. Served the defendant / “Eree g i e a corporation
by leaving a copy of the within action and summons with %7 % o s S 55 e

in charge of the office and place of doing business of said Corporation in this County.

I have this day served the above styled affidavit and summons on the defendant(s) by posting a copy of the same to the door of the
premises designated in said affidavit, and on the same day of such posting by depositing a true copy of same in the United States
Mail, First Class in an envelope properly addressed to the defendant(s) at the address shown in said summons, with adequate ..
postage affixed thereon containing notice to the defendant(s) to answer said summons at the place stated in the summons.

Diligent search made and defendant
not to be found in the jurisdiction of this Court.

e n o
This &z day of & & 20~
Sheriff Docket Page
Gwinnett County, Georgia
WHITE: Clerk CANARY: Plaintiff / Attorney PINK: Defendént

8C-2 Rev.3.13



